DC 54

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
	1
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
L	
Office Use Only	

M. MOON SEP 2 3 2020

1



09/01/20--01001--005 ++190.00

2020 SEP -1 PH 3: 37 ••• F

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: PIVON-RELAL, LLC	
SUBJECT:Name of Limited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
ALBERT D. PIVONKA	
PIVON-RELAL, LLC. Firm/Company	
ORLANDO, FL 32819 alplavillage pools CFL net	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
AUBERT PIVONIA 407, 496-1105	
Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	17
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	плат Ягад Я ^с 1
□\$125.00 Filing Fee □\$130.00 Filing Fee & □\$155.00 Filing Fee & ☑\$160.00 Filing Pee Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	F (man
Mailing AddressStreet AddressNew Filing SectionNew Filing Section DivisionDivision of CorporationsThe Centre of TallahasseeP.O. Box 63272415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810Tallahassee, FL 32314Tallahassee, FL 32303	



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

PIVON-RELAL, LLC

Introduction and Preliminary Statements

The undersigned Member and Organizer of the Limited Liability Company hereby formed under the provisions of Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 608, hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for the Limited Liability Company:

Section 1.01 Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company, referred to as the "Company" is: PIVON-RELAL, LLC.

Section 1.02 Objects and Purposes

The Limited Liability Company is organized to engage in and do any lawful act concerning any lawful business other then banking and insurance, for which a limited liability company may be organized in accordance with the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 608, including all powers and purposes now and hereafter permitted by law to a limited liability company.

Section 1.03 Principal Office

The street address and mailing address of the Principal Office of PIVON-RELAL, LLC is: 7013 Forest City Road, Orlando, FL 32810.

Section 1.04 Registered Agent

The name of the Registered Agent is William P. Pivonka, whose street address is: 7013 Forest City Road, Orlando, FL 32810.

Section 1.05 Management

The business of the Company shall be conducted under the management of its Management and addresses of the initial Managers are:

Albert D. Pivonka, (AMBR), 7013 Forest City Road, Orlando, FL 32810

William P. Pivonka, 7013 Forest City Road, Orlando, FL 32810

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Member has executed and acknowledged the Articles of \mathbb{R}^{2n+1}

PH 3:

Organization on this date, August 25, 2020.

Albert D. Pivonka, Authorized Representative

· · ·

REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT

I, William P. Pivonka, having being named as Registered Agent for PIVON-RELAL, a Florida Limited Liability Company, voluntarily consent to serve as Registered Agent for PIVON-RELAL, LLC.

I know and understand the duties and responsibilities of a Registered Agent as set forth in the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 608, and I hereby accept those duties and responsibilities.

Dated : August 25, 2020

the

William Pivonka, Registered Agent





STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

Before me, the undersigned authority duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements personally appeared, Albert D. Pivonka, and William P. Pivonka, to me known to be the persons who executed the foregoing Certificate of Incorporation (PIVONRELAL, LLC), and they acknowledged before me that they executed same freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this $\frac{25}{2020}$ day of <u>AUG</u> 2020.

State of Florida, County of Orange

11102



Notary Public State of Flonds Denise Marie Mullin My Commission GG 342386 Expres 06/06/2023

NOTARY PUBLIC

SEP - 1 PM 3: 3 r